
ForceLink Adapter USB-A to
USB-C

2 Pack SC03 - black

CS BG DA DE EN ES ET FR HR HU IT LT LV

MK PL PT RO SK SL SR SV

SPELL-NA-SC03-ON



CSForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali náš produkt. Přečtěte si, prosím, pečlivě tuto uživatelskou příručku před
použitím produktu a pečlivě ji uschovejte pro budoucí použití. Věříme, že budete s naším produktem
spokojeni.

Popis produktu

1. USB-A vstup
2. USB-C výstup

Technické parametry

Materiál: hliník
Certifikace: CE, RoHS
Protokoly : QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Rozměry produktu: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Hmotnost: 4,9 g (oba kusy 9,8g)
Maximální přenosová rychlost: 10Gbpcs

Obsah balení

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C
1× QR návod k použití

Návod k použití

1. Než začnete používat tento adaptér používat, prosíme, vždy si ověřte, že je kompatibilní s Vaším
zařízením.

2. Jako první připojte adaptér k Vašemu zařízení pomocí USB-C výstupu. Až po připojení adaptéru
zapojujte USB-A vstupu další zařízení.

Bezpečnostní pokyny

Pečlivě si prostudujte níže uvedené bezpečnostní pokyny a provozní instrukce, předejdete tak
možnému poškození přístroje, či případnému zranění.

1. Dbejte, aby nedošlo k pádu, úmyslnému či neúmyslnému rozbití, prohnutí, promáčknutí či jiné
fyzické deformaci produktu, která by mohla mít za důsledek narušení jeho funkčnosti.

2. Produkt se nepokoušejte rozebírat či jakýmkoliv jiným způsobem narušit.
3. Nezapojujte do USB-A vstupu jiná, než k tomu určená zařízení.
4. Před použitím produktu si nejprve ověřte vzájemnou kompatibilitu s Vaším zařízením.
5. Zvýšenou pozornost věnujte dostatečné vzdálenosti od zdrojů tepla, při vystavení teplotám vyšším

než 45 °C může dojít k poškození zařízení.
6. Nevystavujte produkt vlhkosti.
7. Zařízení se při používání může zahřívat. Zvýšenou pozornost věnujte případnému extrémnímu

přehřívání, v takovém případě HUB neprodleně odpojte a kontaktujte technika.
8. Uchovávejte produkt mimo dosah dětí.

Vyloučení odpovědnosti

Tento produkt je určen pouze ve spojení s vhodným zařízením. Vždy před použitím s novým zařízením
ověřte vzájemnou kompatibilitu. Výrobce nenese žádnou odpovědnost za případné škody vzniklé
používáním výrobku jiným způsobem, než je uvedeno v tomto návodu, tedy zejména jeho nesprávným
použitím, nerespektováním doporučení a upozornění.

Tento produkt splňuje veškeré základní požadavky směrnic EU, které se na něj vztahují.

Tento produkt splňuje směrnice Evropské unie o omezení používání některých nebezpečných
látek v elektrických a elektronických zařízeních.
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Благодарим ви, че избрахте нашия продукт. Моля, прочетете внимателно това
ръководство за ползване преди да използвате продукта и внимателно го съхранявайте
за бъдеща употреба. Вярваме, че ще бъдете доволни от нашия продукт.

Описание на продукта

1. USB-A вход
2. USB-C изход

Технически параметри

Материал: алуминий
Сертификати: CE, RoHS
Протоколи: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Размери на продукта: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 мм
Тегло: 4,9 г (и двете части 9,8 г)
Максимална скорост на трансфера: 10Gbpcs

Съдържание на опаковката

2× Spello ForceLink адаптер USB-A към USB-C
1× QR ръководство за употреба

Инструкции за употреба

1. Преди да започнете да използвате този адаптер, моля, винаги проверявайте дали е
съвместим с вашето устройство.

2. Първо свържете адаптера към вашето устройство чрез USB-C изхода. След като
свържете адаптера, включете USB-A входа за другото устройство.

Инструкции за безопасност

Внимателно проучете приведените по-долу инструкции за безопасност и ръководство
за експлоатация, за да предотвратите възможни повреди на устройството или
наранявания.

1. Внимавайте да не се допуска падане, умишлено или неумишлено счупване,
извиване, натиск или друга физическа деформация на продукта, която може да
доведе до нарушаване на неговата функционалност.

2. Не се опитвайте да разглобявате продукта или да го нарушавате по какъвто и да е
друг начин.

3. Не свързвайте в USB-A входа устройства, различни от предназначените за това.
4. Преди да използвате продукта, първо проверете взаимната съвместимост с

Вашето устройство.
5. Обърнете специално внимание на достатъчно разстояние от източници на

топлина; излагането на температури над 45 °C може да причини повреда на
устройството.

6. Не излагайте продукта на влага.
7. Устройството може да се загрее по време на употреба. Обърнете специално

внимание на възможно прекомерно прегряване; в такъв случай незабавно
изключете HUB и се свържете с техник.

8. Дръжте продукта извън reach на деца.

Изключение на отговорността

Този продукт е предназначен само за употреба с подходящо устройство. Винаги
проверявайте взаимната съвместимост при използване с ново устройство.
Производителят не носи никаква отговорност за евентуални щети, произтичащи от
използване на продукта по начин, различен от посочения в това ръководство,
по-специално от неправилна употреба, неспазване на препоръките и
предупрежденията.

Този продукт отговаря на всички основни изисквания на директивите на ЕС,
които го засягат.

Този продукт отговаря на директивата на Европейския съюз за ограничаване
на употребата на някои опасни вещества в електрически и електронни уреди.
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BRUGSANVISNING

Tak for at du har valgt vores produkt. Læs venligst denne brugermanual omhyggeligt, inden du bruger
produktet, og opbevar den omhyggeligt til fremtidig brug. Vi er sikre på, at du vil være tilfreds med
vores produkt.

Produktbeskrivelse

1. USB-A indgang
2. USB-C udgang

Tekniske parametre

Materiale: aluminium
Certificering: CE, RoHS
Protokoller: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Produktmål: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Vægt: 4,9 g (begge stykker 9,8 g)
Maksimal overførselshastighed: 10Gbpcs

Indhold af pakken

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A til USB-C
1× QR vejledning til brug

Brugsanvisning

1. Før du begynder at bruge denne adapter, bedes du altid kontrollere, at den er kompatibel med dit
udstyr.

2. Som det første skal du tilslutte adapteren til dit udstyr ved hjælp af USB-C udgangen. Når
adapteren er tilsluttet, kan du tilslutte andre enheder til USB-A indgangen.

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

Læse omhyggeligt de nedenstående sikkerhedsinstrukser og betjeningsvejledninger for at undgå mulig
skader på enheden eller eventuelle personskader.

1. Sørg for at undgå fald, både forsætlig og utilsigtet brud, bøjning, trykning eller andre fysiske
deformationer af produktet, som kan resultere i forstyrrelser i dets funktionalitet.

2. Forsøg ikke at adskille produktet eller på anden måde forstyrre det.
3. Tilslut ikke andre enheder til USB-A-indgangen end dem, der er beregnet til det.
4. Tjek altid den gensidige kompatibilitet med dit udstyr, før du bruger produktet.
5. Vær særlig opmærksom på tilstrækkelig afstand fra varmekilder; udsættelse for temperaturer over

45 °C kan forårsage skader på enheden.
6. Udsæt ikke produktet for fugt.
7. Enheden kan blive varm under brug. Vær særlig forsigtig med eventuel ekstrem overophedning; i

sådanne tilfælde skal du straks frakoble HUB og kontakte en tekniker.
8. Opbevar produktet utilgængeligt for børn.

Udelukkelse af ansvar

Dette produkt er kun beregnet til brug sammen med passende udstyr. Kontroller altid gensidig
kompatibilitet, før du bruger det med nyt udstyr. Producenten påtager sig intet ansvar for eventuelle
skader forårsaget ved brug af produktet på andet vis end angivet i denne manual, særligt ved forkert
brug, manglende overholdelse af anbefalinger og advarsler.

Dette produkt opfylder alle grundlæggende krav i de EU-direktiver, der gælder for det.

Dette produkt overholder EU's direktiv om begrænsning af brugen af visse farlige stoffer i
elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr.
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Vielen Dank, dass du dich für unser Produkt entschieden hast. Bitte lies diese Bedienungsanleitung
sorgfältig durch, bevor du das Produkt verwendest, und bewahre sie gut für zukünftige Zwecke auf. Wir
sind sicher, dass du mit unserem Produkt zufrieden sein wirst.

Produktbeschreibung

1. USB-A Eingang
2. USB-C Ausgang

Technische Parameter

Material: Aluminium
Zertifizierung: CE, RoHS
Protokolle: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Produktmaße: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Gewicht: 4,9 g (beide Stücke 9,8 g)
Maximale Übertragungsrate: 10 Gbpcs

Inhalt der Verpackung

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A auf USB-C
1× QR Anleitung zur Verwendung

Benutzerhandbuch

1. Bevor du dieses Netzteil verwendest, bitte immer sicherstellen, dass es mit deinem Gerät
kompatibel ist.

2. Schließe als Erstes den Adapter an dein Gerät über den USB-C-Ausgang an. Erst nach dem
Anbringen des Adapters kannst du ein weiteres Gerät über den USB-A-Eingang anschließen.

Sicherheitsanweisungen

Bitte studiere sorgfältig die nachstehenden Sicherheitsanweisungen und Betriebsanleitungen, um
mögliche Beschädigungen des Geräts oder eventuelle Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

1. Achte darauf, dass es nicht zu Stürzen, absichtlichen oder unabsichtlichen Bruch, Verformung,
Quetschen oder anderen physischen Deformationen des Produkts kommt, die dessen
Funktionalität beeinträchtigen könnten.

2. Versuche nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen oder auf irgendeine andere Weise zu beschädigen.
3. Schließe keine anderen Geräte an den USB-A-Anschluss an, als dafür vorgesehen.
4. Überprüfe vor der Verwendung des Produkts die gegenseitige Kompatibilität mit deinem Gerät.
5. Achte besonders auf ausreichenden Abstand zu Wärmequellen. Bei Temperaturen über 45 °C

kann das Gerät beschädigt werden.
6. Setze das Produkt nicht Feuchtigkeit aus.
7. Das Gerät kann beim Gebrauch warm werden. Achte auf eventuelle extreme Überhitzung; in

diesem Fall HUB sofort trennen und einen Techniker kontaktieren.
8. Halte das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

Haftungsausschluss

Dieses Produkt ist nur in Verbindung mit geeignetem Gerät vorgesehen. Überprüfe immer die
gegenseitige Kompatibilität, bevor du es mit einem neuen Gerät verwendest. Der Hersteller übernimmt
keine Verantwortung für eventuelle Schäden, die durch eine andere Verwendung des Produkts
entstehen, als in dieser Anleitung angegeben, insbesondere durch unsachgemäße Nutzung,
Missachtung der Empfehlungen und Warnhinweise.

Dieses Produkt erfüllt alle grundlegenden Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinien, die für es gelten.

Dieses Produkt erfüllt die Richtlinien der Europäischen Union zur Beschränkung der
Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten.
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USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for choosing our product. Please read this user manual carefully before using the product
and keep it for future reference. We believe you will be satisfied with our product.

Product Description

1. USB-A input
2. USB-C output

Technical parameters

Material: aluminium
Certification: CE, RoHS
Protocols: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Product dimensions: 14.5 × 30.75 × 7.3 mm
Weight: 4.9 g (both pieces 9.8 g)
Maximum transmission speed: 10Gbpcs

Contents of the package

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C
1× QR usage guide

User Manual

1. Before you start using this adapter, please always ensure that it is compatible with your device.
2. First, connect the adapter to your device using the USB-C output. Only after connecting the

adapter should you plug in another device to the USB-A input.

Safety Instructions

Carefully read the following safety instructions and operating guidelines to prevent potential damage to
the device or possible injury.

1. Ensure that the device does not fall, be intentionally or unintentionally broken, bent, crushed, or
experience any other physical deformation that could affect its functionality.

2. Do not attempt to disassemble the product or interfere with it in any other way.
3. Do not connect any device other than the designated one to the USB-A port.
4. Before using the product, first check the mutual compatibility with your device.
5. Pay extra attention to maintaining a sufficient distance from heat sources; exposure to temperatures

above 45 °C may cause damage to the device.
6. Do not expose the product to moisture.
7. The device may heat up during use. Pay extra attention to any extreme overheating; in such a case,

immediately disconnect the HUB and contact a technician.
8. Keep the product out of reach of children.

Disclaimer of liability

This product is intended for use only with compatible devices. Always verify mutual compatibility before
using with new devices. The manufacturer bears no responsibility for any damages arising from the use
of the product in any manner not specified in this manual, particularly its improper use, disregard for
recommendations, and warnings.

This product meets all the basic requirements of the EU directives applicable to it.

This product complies with the European Union directive on the restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Gracias por elegir nuestro producto. Por favor, lea detenidamente este manual de usuario antes de
utilizar el producto y guárdelo cuidadosamente para futuros usos. Confiamos en que estará satisfecho
con nuestro producto.

Descripción del producto

1. Entrada USB-A
2. Salida USB-C

Parámetros técnicos

Material: aluminio
Certificación: CE, RoHS
Protocolos: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimensiones del producto: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Peso: 4,9 g (ambas piezas 9,8 g)
Velocidad de transferencia máxima: 10 Gbpcs

Contenido del paquete

2d7 Adaptador Spello ForceLink USB-A a USB-C
1d7 Manual QR de uso

Instrucciones de uso

1. Antes de comenzar a usar este adaptador, por favor, asegúrese siempre de que es compatible con
su dispositivo.

2. Primero, conecte el adaptador a su dispositivo a través de la salida USB-C. Solo después de
conectar el adaptador, podrá conectar otro dispositivo a la entrada USB-A.

Instrucciones de seguridad

Estudie detenidamente las siguientes instrucciones de seguridad e instrucciones de funcionamiento
para evitar posibles daños al dispositivo o lesiones.

1. Asegúrese de que no ocurra caída, rotura intencionada o accidental, doblado, aplastamiento u
otra deformación física del producto que pueda afectar su funcionamiento.

2. No intente desmontar el producto ni alterarlo de ninguna otra manera.
3. No conecte ningún dispositivo diferente al que está destinado en el puerto USB-A.
4. Antes de utilizar el producto, verifique primero la compatibilidad con su dispositivo.
5. Preste especial atención a mantener una distancia suficiente de fuentes de calor; la exposición a

temperaturas superiores a 45 °C puede dañar el dispositivo.
6. No exponga el producto a la humedad.
7. El dispositivo puede calentarse durante su uso. Preste especial atención a un posible

sobrecalentamiento extremo; en tal caso, desconecte el HUB de inmediato y contacte a un
técnico.

8. Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños.

Exclusión de responsabilidad

Este producto está destinado únicamente a su uso con dispositivos compatibles. Siempre verifique la
compatibilidad mutua antes de utilizarlo con nuevos dispositivos. El fabricante no se hace responsable
de ningún daño que pueda surgir del uso del producto de una manera no indicada en este manual,
especialmente su uso incorrecto, el incumplimiento de las recomendaciones y advertencias.

Este producto cumple con todos los requisitos básicos de las directivas de la UE que le son
aplicables.

Este producto cumple con la directiva de la Unión Europea sobre la restricción del uso de
ciertas sustancias peligrosas en dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos.
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KASUTUSJUHEND

Aitäh, et valisite meie toote. Palun lugege hoolikalt läbi see kasutusjuhend enne toote kasutamist ja
hoidke see hoolikalt tulevikus kasutamiseks. Usume, et olete meie tootega rahul.

Toote kirjeldus

1. USB-A sisend
2. USB-C väljund

Tehnilised parameetrid

Materjal: alumiinium
Sertifikaat: CE, RoHS
Protokollid: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Toote mõõtmed: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Kaal: 4,9 g (kaks tükki 9,8g)
Maksimaalne edastuskiirus: 10Gbpcs

Pakendi sisu

2× Spello ForceLink adapter USB-A-st USB-C
1× QR juhend kasutamiseks

Kasutusjuhend

1. Enne kui hakkate seda adapterit kasutama, palun kontrollige alati, et see on teie seadmega ühilduv.
2. Esmalt ühendage adapter oma seadmega läbi USB-C väljundi. Alles pärast adapteri ühendamist

ühendage USB-A sisendisse järgmine seade.

Ohutusjuhised

Lugedes hoolikalt läbi alltoodud ohutusjuhised ja kasutusjuhised, et vältida seadme võimalikku
kahjustamist või vigastusi.

1. Veenduge, et seade ei kukuks ning et selleks ei juhtuks tahtlikku ega tahtmatut purunemist,
kõverdumist, kokkutõmbumist või muid füüsilisi deformatsioone, mis võivad põhjustada selle
funktsionaalsuse rikkumist.

2. Ära proovi seadet avada ega muul viisil kahjustada.
3. USB-A sisendisse ei tohi ühendada muud seadet, kui sellele ettenähtud seadmed.
4. Enne seadme kasutamist kontrolli esmalt selle ühilduvust sinu seadmega.
5. Pöörake erilist tähelepanu piisavale kaugusele soojusallikatest, kuna temperatuuride üle 45 °C

kokkupuude võib seadme kahjustada.
6. Ära pane seadet niiskusele.
7. Seade võib kasutamise ajal kuumeneda. Pöörake erilist tähelepanu võimalikele äärmuslikule

ülekuumenemisele, sel juhul katkestage kohe HUB-i kasutamine ja võtke ühendust tehnikuga.
8. Hoidke seade lasteulatusest eemal.

Vastutuse välistamine

See toode on mõeldud ainult ühendamiseks sobiva seadmega. Kontrollige alati ühilduvust enne toote
kasutamist uue seadmega. Tootja ei vastuta võimalike kahjustuste eest, mis võivad tekkida toote
kasutamisest muul viisil, kui on käesolevas juhendis märgitud, sealhulgas selle vale kasutamine,
soovituste ja hoiatuste eiramine.

See toode vastab kõikidele Euroopa Liidu direktiividele, mis sellele kehtivad.

See toode vastab Euroopa Liidu suunistele, mis käsitlevad teatud ohtlike ainete kasutamise
piiramist elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes.
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INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Merci d'avoir choisi notre produit. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi avant d'utiliser le
produit et conservez-le soigneusement pour une utilisation future. Nous croyons que vous serez satisfait
de notre produit.

Description du produit

1. Entrée USB-A
2. Sortie USB-C

Paramètres techniques

Matériau : aluminium
Certification : CE, RoHS
Protocoles : QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimensions du produit : 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Poids : 4,9 g (les deux pièces 9,8 g)
Vitesse de transfert maximale : 10 Gbpcs

Contenu de l'emballage

2× Adaptateur Spello ForceLink USB-A vers USB-C
1× Manuel QR d'utilisation

Mode d'emploi

1. Avant de commencer à utiliser cet adaptateur, veuillez toujours vérifier qu'il est compatible avec
votre appareil.

2. Tout d'abord, branchez l'adaptateur à votre appareil via la sortie USB-C. Une fois l'adaptateur
connecté, vous pouvez ensuite brancher un autre appareil à l'entrée USB-A.

Consignes de sécurité

Veuillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité et les instructions d'utilisation ci-dessous afin
d'éviter d'endommager l'appareil ou de causer des blessures.

1. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y ait pas de chutes, de fractures accidentelles ou intentionnelles, de
courbures, de déformations ou toute autre déformation physique du produit qui pourrait en
affecter le fonctionnement.

2. Ne tentez pas de démonter le produit ou de le modifier de quelque manière que ce soit.
3. Ne connectez aucun appareil autre que celui prévu au port USB-A.
4. Avant d'utiliser le produit, vérifiez d'abord la compatibilité avec votre appareil.
5. Faites particulièrement attention à maintenir une distance suffisante des sources de chaleur, car une

exposition à des températures supérieures à 45 °C peut endommager l'appareil.
6. Ne pas exposer le produit à l'humidité.
7. L'appareil peut chauffer lors de l'utilisation. Portez une attention particulière à tout risque de

surchauffe extrême, dans ce cas déconnectez immédiatement le HUB et contactez un technicien.
8. Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants.

Exclusion de responsabilité

Ce produit est destiné uniquement à être utilisé avec un appareil compatible. Avant d'utiliser avec un
nouvel appareil, vérifiez la compatibilité mutuelle. Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité en cas de
dommages résultant de l'utilisation du produit de manière autre que celle décrite dans ce manuel,
notamment en cas d'utilisation incorrecte, de non-respect des recommandations et des avertissements.

Ce produit répond à toutes les exigences de base des directives de l'UE qui lui sont
applicables.

Ce produit est conforme à la directive de l'Union européenne sur la restriction de l'utilisation
de certaines substances dangereuses dans les appareils électriques et électroniques.
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UPUTE ZA UPORABU

Hvala što ste odabrali naš proizvod. Molimo vas da pažljivo pročitate ovaj korisnički priručnik prije
upotrebe proizvoda i pažljivo ga čuvajte za buduću upotrebu. Vjerujemo da ćete biti zadovoljni s našim
proizvodom.

Opis proizvoda

1. USB-A ulaz
2. USB-C izlaz

Tehničke specifikacije

Materijal: aluminij
Certifikacija: CE, RoHS
Protokoli: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimenzije proizvoda: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Težina: 4,9 g (oba komada 9,8 g)
Maksimalna brzina prijenosa: 10 Gbpcs

Sadržaj pakiranja

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A na USB-C
1× QR upute za korištenje

Upute za korištenje

1. Prije nego što počnete koristiti ovaj adapter, molimo vas da uvijek provjerite je li kompatibilan s
vašim uređajem.

2. Kao prvi korak, spojite adapter na svoj uređaj putem USB-C izlaza. Nakon što spojite adapter,
priključite USB-A ulaz na sljedeći uređaj.

Sigurnosne upute

Pažljivo pregledajte dolje navedene sigurnosne upute i operativne upute kako biste izbjegli moguće
oštećenje uređaja ili moguće ozljede.

1. Pobrinite se da ne dođe do pada, namjernog ili nenamjernog lomljenja, savijanja, deformacije ili
druge fizičke deformacije proizvoda koja bi mogla rezultirati narušavanjem njegove
funkcionalnosti.

2. Ne pokušavajte rastaviti proizvod niti na bilo koji drugi način ga oštetiti.
3. U USB-A ulaz ne spajajte druga uređaja osim onih koji su za to namijenjeni.
4. Prije korištenja proizvoda prvo provjerite međusobnu kompatibilnost s vašim uređajem.
5. Posvetite povećanu pozornost dovoljnim udaljenostima od izvora topline; pri izlaganju

temperaturama višim od 45 °C može doći do oštećenja uređaja.
6. Ne izlažite proizvod vlagi.
7. Uređaj se može zagrijavati tijekom korištenja. Posvetite povećanu pozornost mogućem

ekstremnom pregrijavanju; u tom slučaju odmah odvojite HUB i kontaktirajte tehničara.
8. Skladištite proizvod izvan dosega djece.

Isključenje odgovornosti

Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen isključivo za korištenje s odgovarajućom opremom. Prije korištenja s
novom opremom provjerite međusobnu kompatibilnost. Proizvođač ne preuzima nikakvu odgovornost
za eventualnu štetu nastalu korištenjem proizvoda na drugačiji način od onoga navedenog u ovom
uputstvu, osobito njegovim nepravilnim korištenjem, nepoštivanjem preporuka i upozorenja.

Ovaj proizvod ispunjava sve osnovne zahtjeve EU smjernica koji se na njega odnose.

Ovaj proizvod ispunjava smjernice Europske unije o ograničavanju uporabe nekih opasnih tvari
u električnim i elektroničkim uređajima.
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HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Köszönjük, hogy választotta a termékünket. Kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el ezt a felhasználói útmutatót a
termék használata előtt, és gondosan őrizze meg a jövőbeli felhasználás érdekében. Bízunk benne,
hogy elégedett lesz a termékünkkel.

Termékleírás

1. USB-A bemenet
2. USB-C kimenet

Műszaki paraméterek

Anyag: alumínium
Tanúsítvány: CE, RoHS
Protokollok: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Termék méretei: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Tömeg: 4,9 g (mindkét darab 9,8 g)
Maximális átviteli sebesség: 10Gbpcs

A csomag tartalma

2� Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C
1� QR használati útmutató

Használati útmutató

1. Mielőtt elkezdené használni ezt az adaptert, kérjük, mindig ellenőrizze, hogy kompatibilis-e az Ön
készülékével.

2. Első lépésként csatlakoztassa az adaptert az Ön készülékéhez a USB-C kimeneten. Csak az adapter
csatlakoztatása után csatlakoztassa a többi készüléket az USB-A bemenetre.

Biztonsági utasítások

Kérjük, figyelmesen olvassa el az alábbi biztonsági utasításokat és használati útmutatót, hogy elkerülje a
készülék esetleges károsodását vagy személyi sérüléseket.

1. Ügyeljen arra, hogy a termék ne essen le, ne törjön el szándékosan vagy véletlenül, ne hajoljon
meg, ne nyomódjon be vagy bármilyen más fizikai deformációnak ne legyen kitéve, ami a
funkcionalitását károsíthatja.

2. Ne próbálja meg szétszedni a terméket és ne is zavarja meg más módon.
3. Ne csatlakoztasson más eszközt az USB-A portba, mint amely erre készült.
4. A termék használata előtt ellenőrizze a kompatibilitását az Ön berendezésével.
5. Különös figyelmet fordítson a hőforrásoktól való kellő távolságra, 45 °C fölötti hőmérsékletnek való

kitettség esetén a készülék károsodásához vezethet.
6. Ne tegye ki a terméket nedvességnek.
7. A készülék használata közben melegedhet. Különös figyelmet kérünk a potenciálisan extrém

túlmelegedésre, ebben az esetben azonnal válassza le a HUB-ot és kontaktáljon egy szakembert.
8. Tartsa a terméket gyermekek elől elzárva.

Felelősség kizárása

Ez a termék kizárólag megfelelő eszközökkel való használatra készült. Mielőtt új eszközzel használná,
ellenőrizze a kölcsönös kompatibilitást. A gyártó semmilyen felelősséget nem vállal a termék nem
megfelelő használatából eredő, a használati utasításban megadottaktól eltérő, illetve a javaslatok és
figyelmeztetések figyelmen kívül hagyásából származó esetleges károkért.

Ez a termék megfelel minden alapvető követelménynek, amelyet az EU irányelvei támasztanak
vele szemben.

Ez a termék megfelel az Európai Unió irányelveinek, amelyek a veszélyes anyagok
használatának korlátozására vonatkoznak elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben.
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ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto. Ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente questo manuale utente
prima di utilizzare il prodotto e di conservarlo con cura per un uso futuro. Siamo certi che sarai
soddisfatto del nostro prodotto.

Descrizione del prodotto

1. Ingresso USB-A
2. Uscita USB-C

Parametri tecnici

Materiale: alluminio
Certificazione: CE, RoHS
Protocolli: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimensioni del prodotto: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Peso: 4,9 g (entrambi i pezzi 9,8 g)
Velocità di trasferimento massima: 10Gbpcs

Contenuto della confezione

2× Adattatore Spello ForceLink USB-A a USB-C
1× Istruzioni QR per l'uso

Istruzioni per l'uso

1. Prima di iniziare a utilizzare questo adattatore, ti preghiamo di verificare sempre che sia
compatibile con il tuo dispositivo.

2. Per prima cosa, collega l'adattatore al tuo dispositivo utilizzando l'uscita USB-C. Solo dopo aver
collegato l'adattatore, collega il dispositivo successivo all'ingresso USB-A.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Leggete attentamente le seguenti istruzioni di sicurezza e le istruzioni operative per prevenire possibili
danni all'apparecchio o potenziali infortuni.

1. Fate attenzione a evitare cadute, rotture intenzionali o accidentali, piegamenti, schiacciamenti o
altre deformazioni fisiche del prodotto che potrebbero comprometterne il funzionamento.

2. Non tentate di smontare il prodotto o modificare in alcun modo.
3. Non collegate al porta USB-A dispositivi diversi da quelli per cui è stato progettato.
4. Verificate la compatibilità reciproca con il vostro dispositivo prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
5. Prestate particolare attenzione a mantenere una distanza sufficiente da fonti di calore; esposizioni a

temperature superiori a 45 °C possono danneggiare il dispositivo.
6. Non esponete il prodotto all'umidità.
7. L'apparecchio può surriscaldarsi durante l'uso. Prestate particolare attenzione a eventuali

surriscaldamenti estremi; in tal caso, scollegate immediatamente il HUB e contattate un tecnico.
8. Conservate il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Esclusione di responsabilità

Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente per l'uso con dispositivi compatibili. Prima di utilizzare il
prodotto con un nuovo dispositivo, assicurati di verificare la compatibilità reciproca. Il produttore non si
assume alcuna responsabilità per eventuali danni derivanti dall'uso del prodotto in modi non indicati in
questo manuale, in particolare per uso improprio, mancato rispetto delle raccomandazioni e
avvertenze.

Questo prodotto soddisfa tutti i requisiti fondamentali delle direttive UE che lo riguardano.

Questo prodotto soddisfa le direttive dell'Unione Europea riguardanti la restrizione dell'uso di
alcune sostanze pericolose in apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche.
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NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS

Dėkojame, kad pasirinkote mūsų produktą. Prašome atidžiai perskaityti šią vartotojo instrukciją prieš
naudodami produktą ir ją saugoti būsimiems naudojimams. Tikime, kad būsite patenkinti mūsų
produktu.

Produkto aprašymas

1. USB-A įvestis
2. USB-C išvestis

Techniniai parametrai

Medžiaga: aliuminis
Sertifikacija: CE, RoHS
Protokolai: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Produkto išmatavimai: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Svoris: 4,9 g (abu gabalai 9,8 g)
Maksimalus perdavimo greitis: 10 Gbpcs

Pakuotės turinys

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A į USB-C
1× QR instrukcija naudojimui

Naudojimo instrukcijos

1. Prieš pradėdami naudoti šį adaptorių, prašome visada patikrinti, ar jis suderinamas su jūsų įrenginiu.
2. Pirmiausia prijunkite adapterį prie savo įrenginio per USB-C išvestį. Tik po adapterio prijungimo

prijunkite USB-A įvestį kitam įrenginiui.

Saugos instrukcijos

Atidžiai perskaitykite žemiau pateiktas saugos taisykles ir naudojimo instrukcijas, taip išvengsite galimo
prietaiso pažeidimo ar sužalojimo.

1. Pasirūpinkite, kad nesukeltumėte kritimo, tyčinio ar netyčinio įtrūkimo, lenkimo, pažeidimo ar
kitokio fizinio produkto deformavimo, kuris galėtų sutrikdyti jo funkcionalumą.

2. Nereikėtų bandyti produkto išardyti ar kitaip trikdyti jo struktūrą.
3. Prijunkite prie USB-A įvesties tik tam skirtus įrenginius.
4. Prieš naudodami produktą, pirmiausia patikrinkite suderinamumą su savo įrenginiu.
5. Ypač atidžiai laikykitės pakankamo atstumo nuo šilumos šaltinių; veikiant aukštesnėms nei 45 °C

temperatūroms, gali būti pažeistas prietaisas.
6. Neeksponuokite produkto drėgmei.
7. Naudojant įrenginį, jis gali įkaisti. Ypač atidžiai stebėkite, ar nenutinka ekstremalus perkaitimas;

tokiu atveju nedelsiant atjunkite HUB ir kreipkitės į techninę pagalbą.
8. Laikykite produktą vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

Atsakomybės apribojimas

Šis produktas skirtas naudoti tik su tinkamu įrenginiu. Prieš naudodami jį su nauju įrenginiu, patikrinkite
tarpusavio suderinamumą. Gamintojas neatsako už bet kokią žalą, atsirandančią naudojant produktą
kitokiu būdu nei nurodyta šiame vadove, ypač dėl netinkamo naudojimo, rekomendacijų ir įspėjimų
nesilaikymo.

Šis produkt atitinka visus pagrindinius ES direktyvų reikalavimus, kurie jam taikomi.

Šis produktas atitinka Europos Sąjungos direktyvas, susijusias su tam tikrų pavojingų medžiagų
naudojimo ribojimu elektros ir elektronikos įrenginiuose.
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LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

Paldies, ka izvēlējāties mūsu produktu. Lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet šo lietotāja rokasgrāmatu pirms produkta
lietošanas un saglabājiet to nākotnei. Mēs ticam, ka jums būs apmierinātība ar mūsu produktu.

Produkta apraksts

1. USB-A ievads
2. USB-C izeja

Tehniskie parametri

Materiāls: alumīnijs
Sertifikācija: CE, RoHS
Protokoli: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Produkta izmēri: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Svars: 4,9 g (abi gabali 9,8 g)
Maksimālā pārraides ātrums: 10Gbpcs

Iepakojuma saturs

2d7 Spello ForceLink adapteris USB-A uz USB-C
1d7 QR lietošanas instrukcija

Lietošanas instrukcija

1. Pirms sākat lietot šo adapteri, lūdzu, vienmēr pārliecinieties, ka tas ir saderīgs ar Jūsu ierīci.
2. Vispirms pievienojiet adapteri savam ierīcei, izmantojot USB-C izeju. Tikai pēc adaptera

pievienošanas pieslēdziet USB-A ieejai citu ierīci.

Drošības instrukcijas

Lūdzu, rūpīgi iepazīstieties ar zemāk norādītajiem drošības norādījumiem un lietošanas instrukcijām, lai
novērstu iespējamo ierīces bojājumu vai ievainojumu.

1. Pārliecinieties, ka ierīce nekristu, netiktu plosīta, saliekta, caurdurta vai citādi fiziski deformēta, kas
varētu ietekmēt tās funkcionalitāti.

2. Nemēģiniet demontēt produktu vai citādi to izjaukt.
3. Nepievienojiet USB-A ieejai citas ierīces, kuru šim nolūkam nav paredzēts.
4. Pirms produkta lietošanas vispirms pārliecinieties par savstarpēju saderību ar jūsu ierīci.
5. Piešķiriet īpašu uzmanību pietiekamai distancei no siltuma avotiem; pakļaujot temperatūrai virs 45

°C, ierīces var tikt bojātas.
6. Neizstādiet produktu mitrumam.
7. Ierīce var uzsilt lietošanas laikā. Piešķiriet īpašu uzmanību iespējamiem ekstremāliem pārkaršanas

gadījumiem; šādā gadījumā tūlīt atvienojiet HUB un sazinieties ar tehniķi.
8. Uzglabājiet produktu bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

Atbildības izslēgšana

Šis produkts ir paredzēts tikai izmantošanai saskaņā ar piemērotām ierīcēm. Pirms lietošanas ar jauno
ierīci vienmēr pārbaudiet savstarpējo saderību. Ražotājs neuzņemas nekādu atbildību par
iespējamajiem bojājumiem, kas radušies produkta lietošanas dēļ citādi, nekā norādīts šajā
rokasgrāmatā, jo īpaši tā nepareizas lietošanas, ieteikumu un brīdinājumu neievērošanas dēļ.

Šis produkts atbilst visām pamatprasībām, kas attiecībā uz to noteiktas ES direktīvās.

Šis produkts atbilst Eiropas Savienības direktīvām par noteiktu bīstamu vielu izmantošanas
ierobežojumiem elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtās.
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УПАТСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Ви благодарам што го одбравте нашиот производ. Ве молиме, внимателно прочитајте
го овој пользовательски водич пред да го користите производот и внимателно
зачувајте го за идна употреба. Веруваме дека ќе бидете задоволни со нашиот производ.

Опис на производот

1. USB-A влез
2. USB-C излез

Технички параметри

Материјал: алуминиум
Сертификација: CE, RoHS
Протоколи: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Димензии на производот: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Тежина: 4,9 g (двата парчиња 9,8g)
Максимална брзина на пренос: 10Gbpcs

Содржина на пакувањето

2× Spello ForceLink адаптер USB-A до USB-C
1× QR упатство за употреба

Упатство за користење

1. Пред да започнете да го користите овој адаптер, ве молиме, уверете се дека е
компатибилен со вашето уред.

2. Како прво, приклучете го адаптерот на вашето уред преку USB-C излезот. Доколку
приклучите адаптер, потоа вклучете го USB-A влезот на другото уред.

Безбедносни упатства

Внимателно проучете наведени безбедносни упатства и упутства за работа, за да
избегнете возможна штета на уредот или повреда.

1. Внимавајте да не дојде до паѓање, намерно или ненамерно� уништување,
искривување, притискање или некаква физичка деформација на производот, која
може да доведе до нарушување на неговата функција.

2. Не обидувајте се да го раскинете производот или на друг начин да го нарушите.
3. Не приклучувајте во USB-A влезот други уреди освен оние за кои е предвидено.
4. Пред да го користите производот, прво проверете ја компатибилноста со вашето

уред.
5. Обратите посебно внимание на доволно растојание од извори на топлина;

изложеноста на температури повисоки од 45 °C може да доведе до оштетување на
уредот.

6. Не изложувајте го производот на влажност.
7. Уредот може да се загрее при употреба. Обратите посебно внимание на

евентуално екстремно прегревања; во таков случај, веднаш исклучете HUB и
контактирајте техничар.

8. Чувајте го производот надвор од дофат на деца.

Исклучување на одговорност

Овој производ е наменет само за употреба со соодветна опрема. Пред да го користите
со нова опрема, уверете се во меѓусебната компатибилност. Производителот не
презема никаква одговорност за евентуални штети кои можат да настанат поради
употреба на производот на начин што не е наведено во овој водич, особено неговото
неправилно користење, непочитување на препораките и известувањата.

Овој производ ги исполнува сите основни барања на директивите на ЕУ кои се
однесуваат на него.

Овој производ ги исполнува директивите на Европската унија за ограничување
на употребата на некои опасни супстанции во електрични и електронски уреди.
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INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Dziękujemy, że wybraliście nasz produkt. Prosimy, dokładnie przeczytajcie tę instrukcję obsługi przed
użyciem produktu i starannie ją zachowajcie na przyszłość. Wierzymy, że będziecie zadowoleni z
naszego produktu.

Opis produktu

1. Wejście USB-A
2. Wyjście USB-C

Parametry techniczne

Materiał: aluminium
Certyfikacja: CE, RoHS
Protokół: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Wymiary produktu: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Waga: 4,9 g (oba sztuki 9,8 g)
Maksymalna prędkość przesyłu: 10 Gb/s

Zawartość opakowania

2× adapter Spello ForceLink USB-A do USB-C
1× QR instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja obsługi

1. Zanim zaczniesz używać tego adaptera, upewnij się, że jest kompatybilny z Twoim urządzeniem.
2. Najpierw podłącz adapter do swojego urządzenia za pomocą wyjścia USB-C. Dopiero po

podłączeniu adaptera możesz podłączyć kolejne urządzenia do wejścia USB-A.

Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

Dokładnie zapoznaj się z poniższymi wskazówkami bezpieczeństwa oraz instrukcję obsługi, aby
uniknąć potencjalnych uszkodzeń urządzenia lub ewentualnych obrażeń.

1. Upewnij się, że nie dojdzie do upadków, celowego lub przypadkowego uszkodzenia, wygięcia,
przemoczenia lub innej fizycznej deformacji produktu, co może wpłynąć na jego funkcjonalność.

2. Nie próbuj demontować produktu ani w żaden inny sposób go uszkadzać.
3. Nie podłączaj do portu USB-A innych urządzeń, niż te przeznaczone do tego celu.
4. Przed użyciem produktu sprawdź, czy jest on kompatybilny z Twoim urządzeniem.
5. Zwracaj szczególną uwagę na odpowiednią odległość od źródeł ciepła; wystawienie na

temperatury przekraczające 45 °C może prowadzić do uszkodzenia urządzenia.
6. Nie wystawiaj produktu na wilgoć.
7. Urządzenie może się nagrzewać podczas użytkowania. Zwracaj szczególną uwagę na ewentualne

nadmierne przegrzewanie, w takim przypadku natychmiast odłącz HUB i skontaktuj się z
technikiem.

8. Przechowuj produkt w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności

Produkt ten jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku ze zgodnym urządzeniem. Zawsze przed użyciem z
nowym urządzeniem sprawdź wzajemną kompatybilność. Producent nie ponosi żadnej
odpowiedzialności za ewentualne szkody spowodowane używaniem produktu w sposób inny niż
opisany w tej instrukcji, w szczególności za niewłaściwe użycie, nierespktowanie zaleceń oraz
ostrzeżeń.

Ten produkt spełnia wszystkie podstawowe wymagania dyrektyw UE, które się do niego
odnoszą.

Ten produkt spełnia dyrektywy Unii Europejskiej dotyczące ograniczenia użycia niektórych
niebezpiecznych substancji w urządzeniach elektronicznych i elektrycznych.



PTForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Obrigado por escolher o nosso produto. Por favor, leia atentamente este manual do usuário antes de
utilizar o produto e guarde-o cuidadosamente para uso futuro. Acreditamos que você ficará satisfeito
com o nosso produto.

Descrição do produto

1. Entrada USB-A
2. Saída USB-C

Parâmetros técnicos

Material: alumínio
Certificação: CE, RoHS
Protocolos: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimensões do produto: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Peso: 4,9 g (ambas as peças 9,8 g)
Velocidade máxima de transferência: 10Gbpcs

Conteúdo da embalagem

2× Adaptador Spello ForceLink USB-A para USB-C
1× QR manual de instruções

Instruções de uso

1. Antes de começar a usar este adaptador, por favor, verifique sempre se ele é compatível com o
seu dispositivo.

2. Como primeiro passo, conecte o adaptador ao seu dispositivo através da saída USB-C. Após
conectar o adaptador, ligue o próximo dispositivo à entrada USB-A.

Instruções de segurança

Leia atentamente as instruções de segurança e o manual de operação abaixo para evitar possíveis
danos ao dispositivo ou possíveis ferimentos.

1. Evite quedas, quebras intencionais ou acidentais, deformações, amassados ou qualquer outra
deformação física do produto, que possa comprometer sua funcionalidade.

2. Não tente desmontar o produto ou alterá-lo de qualquer outra forma.
3. Não conecte ao entrada USB-A qualquer dispositivo que não seja o apropriado.
4. Antes de usar o produto, verifique a compatibilidade com seu dispositivo.
5. Preste atenção especial à distância de fontes de calor; a exposição a temperaturas superiores a 45

°C pode danificar o dispositivo.
6. Não exponha o produto à umidade.
7. O dispositivo pode aquecer durante o uso. Preste atenção a possíveis superaquecimentos; nesse

caso, desconecte o HUB imediatamente e contate um técnico.
8. Mantenha o produto fora do alcance das crianças.

Isenção de responsabilidade

Este produto é destinado apenas para uso com dispositivos compatíveis. Antes de utilizar com um novo
dispositivo, verifique a compatibilidade mútua. O fabricante não assume qualquer responsabilidade
por danos que possam ocorrer ao usar o produto de forma diferente da indicada neste manual,
especialmente devido ao seu uso indevido, não respeitando as recomendações e avisos.

Este produto cumpre todos os requisitos básicos das diretrizes da UE que se aplicam a ele.

Este produto cumpre as directivas da União Europeia sobre a restrição à utilização de certas
substâncias perigosas em equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos.



ROForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

INSTRUC�IUNI DE UTILIZARE

Vă mul�umim că a�i ales produsul nostru. Vă rugăm să citi�i cu aten�ie acest manual de utilizare înainte de
a utiliza produsul �i să-l păstra�i cu grijă pentru utilizări viitoare. Suntem încrezători că ve�i fi mul�umit de
produsul nostru.

Descrierea produsului

1. Intrare USB-A
2. Ie�ire USB-C

Parametrii tehnici

Material: aluminiu
Certificare: CE, RoHS
Protocole: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimensiuni produs: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Greutate: 4,9 g (ambele piese 9,8 g)
Viteză maximă de transfer: 10 Gbpcs

Con�inutul ambalajului

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A la USB-C
1× QR manual de utilizare

Instruc�iuni de utilizare

1. Înainte de a începe să utiliza�i acest adaptor, vă rugăm să verifica�i întotdeauna că este compatibil
cu dispozitivul dumneavoastră.

2. Ca prim pas, conecta�i adaptorul la dispozitivul dumneavoastră prin intermediul ie�irii USB-C. Abia
după conectarea adaptorului, conecta�i USB-A la un alt dispozitiv.

Informa�ii de siguran�ă

Citi�i cu aten�ie instruc�iunile de siguran�ă �i cele de utilizare prezentate mai jos pentru a evita posibilele
daune ale aparatului sau, în caz contrar, accidentările.

1. Ave�i grijă să nu se producă căderi, distrugeri inten�ionate sau neinten�ionate, îndoire, deformare
sau alte deformări fizice ale produsului care ar putea afecta func�ionalitatea acestuia.

2. Nu încerca�i să dezasambla�i produsul sau să-l deteriora�i în alt mod.
3. Nu conecta�i în portul USB-A alte aparate decât cele destinate acestui lucru.
4. Înainte de utilizarea produsului, verifica�i mai întâi compatibilitatea cu aparatul dumneavoastră.
5. Acorda�i o aten�ie deosebită distan�ei suficiente fa�ă de sursele de căldură; expunerea la

temperaturi mai mari de 45 °C poate duce la deteriorarea aparaturii.
6. Nu expune�i produsul la umiditate.
7. Aparatul poate deveni cald în timpul utilizării. Fi�i deosebit de aten�i la posibilele supraîncălziri

extreme; în acest caz, deconecta�i imediat HUB-ul �i contacta�i un tehnician.
8. Păstra�i produsul departe de copii.

Excluderea răspunderii

Acest produs este destinat exclusiv utilizării împreună cu un dispozitiv compatibil. Întotdeauna verifica�i
compatibilitatea înainte de a utiliza noul dispozitiv. Producătorul nu î�i asumă nicio responsabilitate
pentru daunele cauzate prin utilizarea produsului într-o manieră diferită de cea men�ionată în acest
manual, în special utilizarea acestuia în mod incorect, nesocotirea recomandărilor �i aten�ionărilor.

Acest produs îndepline�te toate cerin�ele de bază ale directivelor UE care i se aplică.

Acest produs respectă directivele Uniunii Europene privind restric�ionarea utilizării anumitor
substan�e periculoase în echipamente electrice �i electronice.



SKForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali náš produkt. Prečítajte si, prosím, dôkladne túto používateľskú príručku pred
použitím produktu a dôkladne ju uschovajte pre budúce použitie. Veríme, že budete s naším
produktom spokojní.

Popis produktu

1. USB-A vstup
2. USB-C výstup

Technické parametre

Materiál: hliník
Certifikácia: CE, RoHS
Protokoly: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Rozmery produktu: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Hmotnosť: 4,9 g (oba kusy 9,8 g)
Maximálna prenosová rýchlosť: 10 Gbpcs

Obsah balenia

2× Spello ForceLink Adaptér USB-A na USB-C
1× QR návod na použitie

Návod na použitie

1. Než začnete používať tento adaptér, prosíme, vždy si overte, že je kompatibilný s vaším
zariadením.

2. Ako prvé pripojte adaptér k vášmu zariadeniu pomocou USB-C výstupu. Až po pripojení adaptéra
zapájajte USB-A vstupu ďalšie zariadenie.

Bezpečnostné pokyny

Dôkladne si preštudujte nižšie uvedené bezpečnostné pokyny a prevádzkové inštrukcie, prejdete tak
možnému poškodeniu prístroja, či prípadnému zraneniu.

1. Dbajte, aby nedošlo k pádu, úmyselnému či neúmyselnému rozbitiu, ohnutiu, přmáčknutiu či inej
fyzickej deformácii produktu, ktorá by mohla mať za dôsledok narušenie jeho funkčnosti.

2. Produkt sa nepokúšajte rozoberať či akýmkoľvek iným spôsobom narušiť.
3. Nezapájajte do USB-A vstupu iné, než k tomu určené zariadenia.
4. Pred použitím produktu si najprv overte vzájomnú kompatibilitu s Vaším zariadením.
5. Zvýšenú pozornosť venujte dostatočnej vzdialenosti od zdrojov tepla, pri vystavení teplotám

vyšším než 45 °C môže dôjsť k poškodeniu zariadenia.
6. Nevystavujte produkt vlhkosti.
7. Zariadenie sa pri používaní môže zahrievať. Zvýšenú pozornosť venujte prípadnému extrémnemu

prehriatiu, v takom prípade HUB neprodleně odpojte a kontaktujte technika.
8. Uchovávajte produkt mimo dosah detí.

Vylúčenie zodpovednosti

Tento produkt je určený iba v spojení s vhodným zariadením. Vždy pred použitím s novým zariadením
overte vzájomnú kompatibilitu. Výrobca nenesie žiadnu zodpovednosť za prípadné škody vzniklé
používaním výrobku iným spôsobom, než je uvedené v tomto návode, teda najmä jeho nesprávnym
použitím, nerespektovaním odporúčaní a upozornení.

Tento produkt spĺňa všetky základné požiadavky smerníc EÚ, ktoré sa na neho vzťahujú.

Tento produkt spĺňa smernice Európskej únie o obmedzení používania niektorých
nebezpečných látok v elektrických a elektronických zariadeniach.



SLForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Hvala, da ste izbrali naš izdelek. Prosimo, da si pred uporabo izdelka natančno preberete to
uporabniško navodilo in ga skrbno hranite za prihodnjo uporabo. Verjamemo, da boste z našim
izdelkom zadovoljni.

Opis izdelka

1. USB-A vhod
2. USB-C izhod

Tehnične specifikacije

Material: aluminij
Certifikacija: CE, RoHS
Protokoli: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimenzije izdelka: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Teža: 4,9 g (oba kosa 9,8 g)
Maksimalna prenosna hitrost: 10 Gbpcs

Vsebina pakiranja

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A do USB-C
1× QR navodila za uporabo

Navodila za uporabo

1. Preden začnete uporabljati ta adapter, prosimo, vedno preverite, da je združljiv z vašim napravami.
2. Najprej priključite adapter na vaše naprave preko USB-C izhoda. Šele po prikl kutju adapterja

priključite USB-A vhod na drugo napravo.

Varnostna navodila

Pozorno preučite spodnje varnostne smernice in navodila za uporabo, da preprečite morebitno
poškodbo naprave ali morebitne poškodbe.

1. Poskrbite, da ne pride do padca, namernega ali nenamernega razbitja, upogibanja, pritiska ali
druge fizične deformacije izdelka, ki bi lahko imela za posledico motnje v njegovi funkcionalnosti.

2. Ne poskušajte razstaviti izdelka ali ga na kakršen koli način motiti.
3. V USB-A vhod ne priključujte drugih naprav, kot je predvideno.
4. Pred uporabo izdelka najprej preverite medsebojno združljivost z vašimi napravami.
5. Povečano pozornost posvetite zadostni razdalji od virov toplote; pri izpostavitvi temperaturam nad

45 °C lahko pride do poškodb naprave.
6. Ne izpostavljajte izdelka vlagi.
7. Naprava se lahko pri uporabi segreje. Povečano pozornost posvetite morebitnemu ekstremnemu

pregrevanju; v tem primeru nemudoma odklopite HUB in kontaktirajte tehnično podporo.
8. Izdelek hranite izven dosega otrok.

Izključitev odgovornosti

Ta izdelek je namenjen izključno za uporabo s primernim napravo. Pred uporabo z novo napravo vedno
preverite medsebojno združljivost. Proizvajalec ne prevzema nobene odgovornosti za morebitne
poškodbe, ki bi nastale z uporabo izdelka na način, ki ni naveden v tem priročniku, torej predvsem
zaradi nepravilne uporabe, navajanja priporočil in opozoril.

Ta izdelek ustreza vsem osnovnim zahtevam direktiv EU, ki se nanj nanašajo.

Ta izdelek izpolnjuje smernice Evropske unije o omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi
v električnih in elektronskih napravah.



SRForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

Hvala što ste izabrali naš proizvod. Molimo vas da pažljivo pročitate ovaj korisnički priručnik
pre korišćenja proizvoda i da ga pažljivo čuvate za buduću upotrebu. Verujemo da ćete biti
zadovoljni našim proizvodom.

Opis proizvoda

1. USB-A ulaz
2. USB-C izlaz

Tehničke parametre

Materijal: aluminijum
Certifikacija: CE, RoHS
Protokoli: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Dimenzije proizvoda: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Težina: 4,9 g (oba komada 9,8 g)
Maksimalna brzina prenosa: 10 Gbpcs

Sadržaj pakovanja

2× Spello ForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C
1× QR uputstvo za korišćenje

Uputstvo za korišćenje

1. Pre nego što počnete da koristite ovaj adapter, molimo vas da uvek proverite da li je
kompatibilan sa vašim uređajem.

2. Kao prvu konekciju priključite adapter na vaš uređaj putem USB-C izlaza. Tek nakon
povezivanja adaptera, povežite USB-A ulaz na drugo uređaj.

Bezbednosna uputstva

Pažljivo proučite niže navedene bezbednosne upute i operativne instrukcije kako biste izbegli
moguće oštećenje uređaja ili eventualne povrede.

1. Vodite računa da ne dođe do pada, namernog ili nenamernog loma, savijanja,
prelamanja ili druge fizičke deformacije proizvoda koja bi mogla da uzrokuje prekid
njegove funkcionalnosti.

2. Ne pokušavajte da demontirate proizvod ili na bilo koji način da ga narušite.
3. Ne priključujte u USB-A ulaz druge uređaje osim onih predviđenih za to.
4. Pre upotrebe proizvoda najpre proverite međusobnu kompatibilnost sa vašim uređajem.
5. Povećanu pažnju posvetite dovoljnoj udaljenosti od izvora toplote; izlaganje

temperaturama višim od 45 °C može dovesti do oštećenja uređaja.
6. Ne izlažite proizvod vlagi.
7. Uređaj se prilikom korišćenja može zagrevati. Povećanu pažnju posvetite mogućem

ekstremnom pregrevanju; u tom slučaju HUB odmah isključite i kontaktirajte tehničara.
8. Čuvajte proizvod van dosega dece.

Isključenje odgovornosti

Ovaj proizvod je namenjen isključivo u kombinaciji sa odgovarajućim uređajem. Uvijek
provjerite međusobnu kompatibilnost prije korištenja sa novim uređajem. Proizvođač ne
preuzima nikakvu odgovornost za eventualne štete nastale korišćenjem proizvoda na drugi
način, osim onoga što je navedeno u ovom uputstvu, a posebno ne za njegovo nepravilno
korišćenje, nepoštovanje preporuka i upozorenja.

Ovaj proizvođ je u skladu sa svim osnovnim zahtevima EU direktiva koje se na njega
odnose.

Ovaj proizvod ispunjava smernice Evropske unije o ograničavanju upotrebe
određenih opasnih supstanci u električnim i elektronskim uređajima.



SVForceLink Adapter USB-A to USB-C

BRUKSANVISNING

Tack för att du har valt vår produkt. Läs noggrant denna användarhandbok innan du använder produkten
och spara den för framtida bruk. Vi hoppas att du kommer att vara nöjd med vår produkt.

Produktbeskrivning

1. USB-A ingång
2. USB-C utgång

Tekniska parametrar

Material: aluminium
Certifiering: CE, RoHS
Protokoll: QC 2.0, QC 3.0, DCP, FCP, SCP
Produktmått: 14,5 × 30,75 × 7,3 mm
Vikt: 4,9 g (båda bitarna 9,8 g)
Maximal överföringshastighet: 10Gbpcs

Innehåll i förpackningen

2× Spello ForceLink-adapter USB-A till USB-C
1× QR-manual för användning

Användarhandbok

1. Innan du börjar använda denna adapter, vänligen kontrollera alltid att den är kompatibel med din
enhet.

2. Anslut adaptern först till din enhet via USB-C-utgången. Anslut sedan ytterligare enheten till
USB-A-ingången efter att adaptern är ansluten.

Säkerhetsanvisningar

Var noga med att noggrant läsa de säkerhetsföreskrifter och bruksanvisningar som anges nedan för att
undvika eventuella skador på enheten eller personskador.

1. Se till att enheten inte faller, blir avsiktligt eller oavsiktligt bruten, böjd, överkörd eller på annat sätt
fysiskt deformerad, eftersom detta kan påverka dess funktionalitet.

2. Försök inte att demontera enheten eller på annat sätt bryta mot dess integritet.
3. Anslut endast godkända enheter till USB-A porten.
4. Kontrollera kompatibiliteten med din enhet innan du använder produkten.
5. Var extra uppmärksam på tillräckligt avstånd från värmekällor; exponering för temperaturer över 45

°C kan orsaka skada på enheten.
6. Utsätt inte produkten för fukt.
7. Enheten kan bli varm vid användning. Var extra uppmärksam på eventuell överhettning; om så sker,

koppla omedelbart bort HUB:en och kontakta tekniker.
8. Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för barn.

Uteslutning av ansvar

Denna produkt är avsedd endast för användning med kompatibel utrustning. Kontrollera alltid
ömsesidig kompatibilitet innan användning med ny utrustning. Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar för
eventuella skador orsakade av att produkten används på annat sätt än vad som anges i denna manual,
särskilt genom felaktig användning, bristande efterlevnad av rekommendationer och varningar.

This product meets all the basic requirements of the EU directives applicable to it.

This product complies with the European Union directive on the restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.


